## ASSIGNMENT RECORD 2

01-23-2002

UY/980694

Patenye Propher a Full Patenye 2 4 OCT 2001

01 20 2002	2 4 001 2001
To the Honorable Commissione  Please record the attached origin.  101956934	October 24, 2001 Attorney Docket # 9303-2
Please record the attached origin.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
N.V. Raychem S.A.	Tyco Electronics Raychem N.V. Diestsesteenweg 692 B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name: (August 16, 2000) Other	09/980694
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application Serial No. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X _ Enclosed
Robert W. Glatz Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 2/12/2001 BNAJARES 00000045 09980694	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
2 FC:581 40.00 OP √	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	October 24, 2001
Robert W. Glatz  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents are documents and documents and documents and documents are documents and documents and documents are documents and documents and documents are documents and documents ar	cument: 2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and do	tument.

PATENT REEL: 012480 FRAME: 0355

## BERQUIN / OCKERMAN / DECKERS / SPRUYT VAN DER VORST

GEASSOCIEERDE NOTARISSEN

DENIS DECKERS
CARL OCKERMAN
BENEDIKT VAN DER VORST
ERIC SPRUYT
VINCENT BERQUIN

## **ATTESTATION**

I hereby confirm that the extraordinary shareholders meeting of the company "RAYCHEM", (with registered office at 3010 Kessel-Lo, Diestsesteenweg, 692, Register of commerce of Leuven, 45.964 and VAT number: BE 405.721.306) held before my office on June 28 th 2000, has decided to change its name into "TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM N.V.".

Done in Brussels, on August 16th 2000



